
The remarkable adventures of Bob Peters, a Welshman who served in the British battalion of the 
XV International Brigade at the Battle of Bruete, where he was wounded, and later as a 
motorcycle dispatch rider with the Spanish Republican Army. Illustrated. 

£7.99
Lewis, G.       2006  Warren & Pell   New paperback copies. 

20411 A BULLET SAVED MY LIFE

80 page

With 156 illustrations. 

£4.00
Jackson, G.       1980  Thames and Hudson   Paperback; good in faded and creased card covers. 

34504 A CONCISE HISTORY OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

192 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs and colour illustrations. 

£19.99

Lopez, R. A. P.      2009  Classic   New paperback copies. 

31264 AIR WAR OVER SPAIN: AVIATORS, AIRCRAFT AND AIR UNITS OF THE NATIONALIST 
AND REPUBLICAN AIR FORCES 1936-1939

96 page

Study based on the 'Captured Enemy Materiel Exhibition' held in San Sebastian in 1939. The 
weapons, artillery, and tanks in service with the Republican army. Illustrated with contemporary 
b/w photographs of the weapons and new colour illustrations. 

£12.99
Garcia J. M. M. , & Franco, L. M.      2007  AF Editions   AFV collection No.3. New paperback copies. 

24223 ARMS OF THE SPANISH REPUBLIC: A NATIONALIST OVERVIEW 1938

96 page

Plans. 

£35.00

Rojo, V. General.       1987  Comunidad De Madrid   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed card covers. Spanish text. 

35475 ASI FUE LA DEFENSA DE MADRID (APORTACION A LA HISTORIA DE LA GUERRA DE 
ESPANA, 1936-1939) 

page

Fold-out map. 

£7.00
Dundas, L.       1943  Robert Hale Limited   Hardback without dustjacket; boards discoloured otherwise good. 

34533 BEHIND THE SPANISH MASK

111 page

Illustrated. 

£12.99

Jackson, A.       2005  Warren & Pell   New paperback copies. 

29940 BEYOND THE BATTLEFIELD: TESTIMONY, MEMORY AND REMEMBERANCE OF A CAVE 
HOSPITAL IN THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

110 page

Fiftieth Anniversary edition with a new Introduction by the Author. 

£7.00
Fraser, R.       1986  Pantheon Books   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise a good clean copy in creased card 
covers. 

35176 BLOOD OF SPAIN: AN ORAL HISTORY OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

628 page

A history of the British volunteers role in the International Brigades; written by one of the 
Commanders of the Britis Battalion. Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Alexander, B.       1982  Lawrence & Wishart   Hardback; very good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

35216 BRITISH VOLUNTEERS FOR LIBERTY: SPAIN 1936-1939

288 page

Illustrated. 

£9.99

Baxell, R.       2007  Warren & Pell   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

31681 BRITISH VOLUNTEERS IN THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR: THE BRITISH BATTALION IN THE 
INTERNATIONAL BRIGADES, 1936-1939

216 page

Reprint of 1939 edition. Illustrated. 

£15.99

Rust, W.       2003  Warren & Pell   New hardback copies. 

34243 BRITONS IN SPAIN: A HISTORY OF THE BRITISH BATTALION OF THE XVTH 
INTERNATIONAL BRIGADE

212 page

Reprint of 1939 edition. Illustrated. 

£9.99

Rust, W.       2003  Warren & Pell   New paperback copies. 

21376 BRITONS IN SPAIN: A HISTORY OF THE BRITISH BATTALION OF THE XVTH 
INTERNATIONAL BRIGADE

212 page
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Accounts of two Welsh volunteers, who fought on opposite sides during the war. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Thomas, F. (Stradling, T. edited. )       1998  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24285 BROTHER AGAINST BROTHER: EXPERIENCES OF A BRITISH VOLUNTEER IN THE 
SPANISH CIVIL WAR

180 page

Modelos historicos con planos a tres vistas e 1/76. Spanish Civil War vehicles. Numerous b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£55.00
Albert, F. C.      1980  Borras Ediciones, Barcelona   Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout, otherise a good 
clean copy in creased card covers. Spanish text. 

29965 CARROS DE COMBATE: Y VEHICULOS BLINDADOS DE LA GUERRA 1936-1939

126 page

Modelos historicos con planos a tres vistas e 1/76. Spanish Civil War vehicles. Numerous b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£60.00
Albert, F. C.      1980  Borras Ediciones, Barcelona   Paperback, very good in marked card covers. Spanish text. 

35952 CARROS DE COMBATE: Y VEHICULOS BLINDADOS DE LA GUERRA 1936-1939

126 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Fisher, H.       1999  University of Nebraska / Bison   Paperback; stain to margin of pages otherwise good in marked 
card covers. 

34503 COMRADES: TALES OF A BRIGADISTA IN THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

197 page

The story of the Irishmen who fought in the ranks of the International Brigades in the national-
revolutionary war of the Spanish people, 1936-1939. Illustrations & maps. 

£48.00

O'Riordan, M.       1979  New Books, Dublin   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly 
scuffed dustjacket. First edition. 

34555 CONNOLLY COLUMN: THE STORY OF THE IRISHMEN WHO FOUGHT FOR THE SPANISH 
REPUBLIC 1936-1939

232 page

David Guest was killed at the age of 27, fighting with the International Brigade in Spain. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Guest, D. (Guest, C. H. edited. )       1939  Lawrence & Wishart Ltd.    Paperback; edge of pages yellowed and foxed, 
foxing to card covers, dustjacket yellowed, foxed and creased, 'Left Book Club' stamp to dustjacket. Uncommon. 

34559 DAVID GUEST: A SCIENTIST FIGHTS FOR FREEDOM (1911-1938) A MEMOIR

256 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00

Landis, A. H.      1989  Paragon House   Hardback, dent to corner of a few pages otherwise very good in yellowed and 
creased dustjacket. 

25276 DEATH IN THE OLIVE GROVES: AMERICAN VOLUNTEERS IN THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR 
1936 - 1939

254 page

Geoffrey Cox was the 'News Chronicle' correspondent in Madrid, October-December, 1936.

£20.00
Cox, G.       1937  Victor Gollancz Ltd   Hardback without dustjacket; lean to spine, boards discoloured and scuffed, 
spine chipped and torn, pages heavily yellowed. A good reference copy. First edition. 

34557 DEFENCE OF MADRID

221 page

First-hand accounts of their experiences. Illustrated. 

£7.50
Hall, C.       1996  Gosling Press   New paperback copies. 

19077 DISCIPLINA CAMARADAS: FOUR ENGLISH VOLUNTEERS IN SPAIN 1936-39

132 page

An aristocrat, a communist, an intellectual, and a fascist. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Preston, P.       2003  Harper Collins   Paperback; crease to a few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

34506 DOVES OF WAR: FOUR WOMEN OF SPAIN

470 page

The story of Buenaventura Durruti and the Spanish Revolution. Translated from the French. 

£10.00
Paz, A. (Macdonald, N. translated. )       1976  Spokesman / Black Rose Books   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased and yellowed card covers. 

34543 DURRUTI: THE PEOPLE ARMED

323 page
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Tom Wintringham's account of his service in the cause of the Spanish Republic. Wintringham 
commanded the British Battalion of the International Brigade at the Battle of Jarama. Reprint of 
1941 edition. 

£10.00
Wintringham, T.       2011  Faber & Faber   Paperback; very good in lightly marked card covers. 

37171 ENGLISH CAPTAIN

158 page

'this is not a novel, it is a memoir, fictionalised' - TCW. Worsley's Spanish Civil War experiences. 

£4.00
Worsley, T. C.      1971  London Magazine Editions   Hardback; exlib; usual library markings, dustjacket stuck to 
boards, endpaper removed, foxing to pages. A good reference copy only. 

34558 FELLOW TRAVELLERS

249 page

Organisational and operational histories; the flak guns, range finders, trucks and towing vehicles, 
and personalities. Illustrated. 

£20.00

Molina, L. & Garcia, J. M. M.      2009  Schiffer   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £27.50.

27965 FLAK ARTILLERY OF THE LEGION CONDOR: FLAK ABTEILUNG (MOT.) F/88 IN THE 
SPANISH CIVIL WAR 1936-1939

158 page

Translated from the Spanish by Eileen E. Brooke. 

£7.00
Del Vayo, J. A.       1940  William Heinemann Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, remains of bookplate to paste 
down, pages yellowed and foxed, lean to spine otherwise good in stained, dented and chipped boards. 

32804 FREEDOM'S BATTLE

367 page

The autobiography of Wales' last surviving International Brigader, Alan Menai Williams. 'The 
story of a young life and its survival in the first half of the 20th Century'. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Williams, A. M. (Leach, D. Foreword)       2004  Warren & Pell   New paperback copies. 

32258 FROM THE RHONDDA TO THE EBRO

184 page

£3.99
Green, M.       2006  Warren & Pell   Booklet, new copies. 

20414 GANDESA: ELEGY FOR THE DEAD IN SPAIN 1936-1939

40 page

A brief history of the Manchester Organiser of the Communist Party, Political Commissar of the 
International Brigade; killed in action on the Madrid Front, 1937.

£10.00
Jenkins, M.         North West Communist Party History Group   Booklet; very good in yellowed card covers. (no 
publised date, circa 1970s). 

34540 GEORGE BROWN - PORTRAIT OF A COMMUNIST LEADER

30 page

An essay by Bill Alexander reprinted from 'Inside the Myth' edited by Christopher Norris, 
published by Laurence and Wishart, 1984. 

£4.00
Alexander, B.         Bill Alexander   Booklet; very good in stained card covers. 

35198 GEORGE ORWELL AND SPAIN

20 page

Account of the bombing of Guernica on 26 April 1937 and its place in the course of the Spanish 
Civil War. 

£5.99
Patterson, I.       2007  Profile Books Ltd.    New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £15.99.

31394 GUERNICA AND TOTAL WAR

200 page

Study based on eye-witness interviews with 32 survivors from Guernica and members of the 
German Air Force. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thomas, G. & Witts, M. M..      1991  Scarborogh House   Paperback, dent to edge of pages, stain to corner of index 
& bibliography, otherwise good in faded card covers. 

21112 GUERNICA: THE CRUCIBLE OF WORLD WAR II

319 page

The contribution of some of the socialist veterans from the Spanish Civil War who had fought in 
the International Brigades and revolutionary militias; their vision of a 'People's War against 
Nazism' and of the Home Guard as a People's Army. Illustrated. 

£4.99
Cullen, S.       2006  Self Published.    Booklet, new copies. 

30490 HOME GUARD SOCIALISM: A VISION OF A PEOPLE'S ARMY

50 page
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Pamphlet; 'A reprint in convenient form of official documents and newspaper reports which 
provide a chronological history of the German bombardment of Almeria'. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Anon.         Union of Democratic Control, London   Booklet; staples rusty, dent to corners of pages, light foxing, 
otherwise good in foxed and marked card covers. Published circa 1937. Uncommon. 

34567 HOW THE GERMAN FLEET SHELLED ALMERIA

27 page

Photographic study tracing the course of the War. 

£12.00
Carr, R. (Introduction. )       1986  Guild Book Club   Hardback; wrinkle to edge of pages, boards bowed otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

36102 IMAGES OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

192 page

Photographic study tracing the course of the War. 

£15.00
Carr, R. (Introduction. )       1986  Guild Book Club   Hardback; corners of boards dented otherise very good in lightly 
creased dustjacket. 

35470 IMAGES OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

192 page

The story of Manuel Cortes, the last Republican mayor of Mijas, who spent thirty years in hiding, 
from the end of the Spanish Civil War, in 1939, until an amnesty for Civil War 'offenders' in 1969.

£8.00
Fraser, R.       1972  Alen Lane the Penguin Press   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

31359 IN HIDING: THE LIFE OF MANUEL CORTES

238 page

Catalogue of the International Brigade archive held at the Marx Memorial Library (1986) ; boxes, 
files, books and other material. ISSN. 0025410X. 

£15.00
Marx Memorial Library      1986  Marx Memorial Library   Paperback; very good in yellowed card covers. 

35332 INTERNATIONAL BRIGADE MEMORIAL ARCHIVE CATALOGUE 1986

140 page

The role of the veterans of twenty-one countries that made the International Brigade. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Academy Of Sciences Of The U. S. S. R.      1976  Progress Publishers, Moscow   Paperback; pages a little yellowed, 
occasional corner-crease, otherwise good in yellowed and creased card covers. Second printing. 

34544 INTERNATIONAL SOLIDARITY WITH THE SPANISH REPUBLIC 1936-1939

390 page

Historia del Siglo de la Violencia. Campanas Libro no. 12. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Pery, J. C.      1988  San Martin   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Spanish text. 

28614 LA GUERRA NAVAL ESPANOLA (1936-39) 

180 page

El Ejercito aleman en la Guerra de Espana (1936-39) . German forces in the Spanish Civil War. 
Contemporary b/w photographs and colour uniform illustrations. 

£40.00
Franco, L. M. & Garcia J. M. M.       2003  Quiron Ediciones   Paperback. Set of five new booklets. Spanish text. 

34072 LOS HOMBRES DE VON THOMA (5 VOLUME SET) 

page

Illustrated. 

£19.99
Francis, H.       2004  Warren & Pell   New paperback copies. 

30273 MINERS AGAINST FASCISM: WALES AND THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

136 page

Bill Alexander, Commander of the British Battalion of the International Brigade during the 
Spanish Civil War. 

£10.00
Alexander, B.       1992  Bill Alexander   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

34542 NO TO FRANCO: THE STRUGGLE NEVER STOPPED 1939-1975

96 page

£5.00

Green, N. & Elliott, A. M.      1986  History Group of the Communist Party   Booklet; very good in yellowed card 
covers. Revised edition. 

35203 OUR HISTORY PAMPHLET 67: SPAIN AGAINST FASCISM 1936-39: SOME QUESTIONS 
ANSWERED

30 page

Spanish Civil War - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 4 of 901 January 2012



Under the pseudenim Frank Pitcairn, Claud Cockburn contributed to the British communist 
newspaper, the Daily Worker. He served in the Communist, Fifth Regiment to report the war as a 
soldier. 

£8.00
Pitcairn, F. (Claud Cockburn). (Bates, R. Introduction. )       1936  Lawrence & Wishart Ltd.    Hardback without 
dustjacket; foxing and discolouration to pages, boards scuffed, stained and discoloured. A good reference copy. First 
edition. 

34536 REPORTER IN SPAIN

141 page

Spanish Revolutionary and political groups and the Spanish Revolution; the revolutionary 
militias, training, uniforms, equipment, vehicles, organisation, leaders etc. Militias in action 1936-
37. Foreign, British, and women volunteers in the militias. Line drawings by Graham Sumner. 

£5.00
Hall, C.       1996  Gosling Press   Booklet; new paperback copies. 

28196 REVOLUTIONARY WARFARE: SPAIN 1936-1937

51 page

£8.00
Duchess Of Atholl      1938  Penguin Books Limited   Penguin Special S4. Paperback, pages yellowed and brittle; 
endpaper removed otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

32803 SEARCHLIGHT ON SPAIN

346 page

Reprint of the revised edition; first published August 1936, by the Communist Party of Great 
Britain. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Burns, Emile.       1986  The Communist Party   Booklet; very good in card covers. 

35439 SPAIN

16 page

A History of the Civil War in Spain in 1936 and a Study of Its Social, Political and Economic 
Causes. 

£8.00
Gannes, H. & Repard, T.       1936  Left Book Club / Victor Gollancz Ltd.    Paperback, foxing and stain to edge of 
pages otherwise good in dented and stained card covers. 

32801 SPAIN IN REVOLT

287 page

£4.00
Landis, A. H.      1975  International Publishers, New York   Paperback; production crease to pages otherwise good in 
marked card covers. 

34509 SPAIN: THE UNFINISHED REVOLUTION

451 page

The story of the merchant ships; their role in maintaining the economy of the Republic, how 
munitions & goods were tansported and the fate of some of the ships involved; illustrated. 

£15.99
Heaton, P.       2006  Heaton Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Signed by the Author. 

31593 SPANISH CIVIL WAR BLOCKADE RUNNERS

112 page

The story of the merchant ships; their role in maintaining the economy of the Republic, how 
munitions & goods were tansported and the fate of some of the ships involved; illustrated. 

£10.00
Heaton, P.       2006  Heaton Publishing   New hardback copies, sold at a reduced price. 

33549 SPANISH CIVIL WAR BLOCKADE RUNNERS

112 page

£20.00
Koestler, A. (Duchess Of Atholl, Introduction. )       1937  Left Book Club / Victor Gollancz Ltd.    Paperback, 
creasing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32798 SPANISH TESTAMENT

384 page

Illustrated. 

£5.99
Westwell, I.       2004  Ian Allan   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

31384 SPEARHEAD 15: CONDOR LEGION: THE WEHRMACHT'S TRAINING GROUND

96 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Green, M.       2003  Faber and Faber   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36397 TELEGRAM FROM GUERNICA: THE EXTRAORDINARY LIFE OF GEORGE STEER, WAR 
CORRESPONDENT

283 page

Spanish Civil War - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 5 of 901 January 2012



A definitive history of the American volunteers who fought for the Spanish Republic, 1936-1939.

£30.00
Landis, A. H.      1967  The Citadel Press, New York   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased 
and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

35178 THE ABRAHAM LINCOLN BRIGADE

677 page

With personal recollections by Noreen Branson; secretary of the Battersea branch of the 
Communist Party at the time of the Spanish Civil War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Squires, M.       1994  Elmfield Publications   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed card 
covers. 

34562 THE AID TO SPAIN MOVEMENT IN BATTERSEA 1936-1939

64 page

A novel of the Spanish Civil War. Peter Elstob served as a volunteer during the war, taken 
prisoner spent several months in the Castle of Montjuic prison in Barcelona. 

£5.00
Elstob, P.       1964  Secker & Warburg   Hardback; light foxing and crease to edge of pages otherwise good in creased 
and chipped dustjacket. First edition. 

34535 THE ARMED REHEARSAL

350 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£6.99
Beevor, A.       2007  Phoenix   Paperback, new copies but card covers scuffed. 

22787 THE BATTLE FOR SPAIN: THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR 1936-1939

586 page

Based on 'Nos Combats Contre le Fascime' published May 1937 in Madrid. An account of the 
Battle of Jarama and the part played in it by the 15th Internatonal Brigade. The first part of the 
experiences of Frank Graham, who served with the International Brigade. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Graham, F.       1987  Frank Graham   Booklet; pages yellowed, otherwise very good in marked card covers. 

35204 THE BATTLE OF JARAMA 1937: THE STORY OF THE BRITISH BATTALION OF THE 
INTERNATIONAL BRIGADE'S BAPTISM OF FIRE IN THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

76 page

Reprint of the 1938 edition; illustrated. 

£24.99

Xv Brigade      2003  Warren & Pell   New hardback copies. 

21383 THE BOOK OF THE XV BRIGADE: RECORDS OF BRITISH, AMERICAN, CANADIAN AND 
IRISH VOLUNTEERS IN THE XV INTERNATIONAL BRIGADE IN SPAIN 1936-1938

308 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Goldston, R.       1967  Phoenix House   Hardback, very good in discoloured dustjacket, but a little musty smelling. 

16279 THE CIVIL WAR IN SPAIN

224 page

Reconstruction of the three day period in 1937 that culminated in the bombing of northern Spain's 
holy city. 

£4.00
Thomas, G. & Morgan-Witts, M.       1975  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings and labels, 
stain to margin of pages; pages yellowed and creased, endpapers removed; dustjacket creased and torn. A tatty 
reference copy. 

35473 THE DAY GUERNICA DIED

319 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Toynbee, P. (edited. )       1976  Sidgwick & Jackson.    Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

24284 THE DISTANT DRUM: REFLECTIONS ON THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

192 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Toynbee, P. (edited. )       1976  Sidgwick & Jackson.    Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

31358 THE DISTANT DRUM: REFLECTIONS ON THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

192 page

Autobiography of Arturo Barea. 284+237+396pp. 

£10.00

Barea, Arturo.       1984  Flamingo   Set of three paperback books; pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly 
creased card covers. 

35440 THE FORGING OF A REBEL: THE FORGE. THE TRACK. THE CLASH. (THREE 
PAPERBACK BOOKS) 

page

£4.00
Brome, V.       1967  Mayflower-Dell   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

34508 THE INTERNATIONAL BRIGADES: SPAIN 1936-1937

261 page
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Biography based on Wintringham's personal archive, British Communist Party files and oral 
testimonies. Commander of the British Battalion of the International Brigade; founder of a 'Home 
Guard' guerrilla training school at Osterley Park. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Purcell, H.       2004  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00. 

31201 THE LAST ENGLISH REVOLUTIONARY: TOM WINTRINGHAM 1898-1949

274 page

Memoirs of J. Alvarez del Vayo, journalist and diplomat. 

£4.00
Vayo, J. A. Del.       1950  Putnam & Company   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
good. 

35177 THE LAST OPTIMIST

406 page

Account of the forgotten Republican soldiers and political leaders who endured up to thirty years 
in hiding. Illustrated. 

£8.50
Torbado, J. & Leguineche, M.       1981  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

21147 THE MOLES: AN ACCOUNT OF COURAGE AND TENACITY DURING THE FRANCO YEARS

226 page

A contemporary novel of the Spanish Revolution. 

£4.00
Bates, R.       1936  Jonathan Cape Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket; bookplate to endpaper, some marks, creases 
and stains to edge of pages otherwise good in marked and scuffed boards. A good reference copy. First edition. 

34534 THE OLIVE FIELD

477 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Arthur, M.       2009  Collins   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread). 

34816 THE REAL BAND OF BROTHERS: FIRST-HAND ACCOUNTS FROM THE LAST BRITISH 
SURVIVORS OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

304 page

Collection of new research by an international team of scholars. 

£20.00
Preston, P. & Mackenzie, A. L. (edited.)       1996  Edinburgh University Press   Paperback, very good in lightly 
creased card covers. 

35877 THE REPUBLIC BESIEGED: CIVIL WAR IN SPAIN 1936-1939

324 page

The author served in the British Battalion of the International Brigade. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Gregory, W.       1986  Victor Gollancz Ltd.    Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

24546 THE SHALLOW GRAVE: A MEMOIR OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

183 page

The author served in the British Battalion of the International Brigade. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Gregory, W.       1986  Victor Gollancz Ltd.    Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34898 THE SHALLOW GRAVE: A MEMOIR OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

183 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs & 17 maps. 

£8.00
Gibbs, J.       1973  Ernest Benn Ltd.    Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise very good in faded & price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

21150 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

128 page

A selection of articles and news reports from The New York Times. 

£8.00
Jackson, G. (edited. )       1972  Quadrangle Books, Chicago   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed, light foxing to edge 
of pages, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise good in faded, creased and marked dustjacket. 

34510 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

212 page

An illustrated study, based on the television series. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Mitchell, D.       1982  Granada   Hardback, very good in price-clipped and creased dustjacket. 

35905 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

208 page

Major study, based on extensive interviews and primary accounts. Illus & maps + xiiipp. 

£14.00
Thomas, H.       1961  Eyre & Spottiswoode   Edge of pages & dustjacket yellowed, production crease to endpapers 
otherwise very good. 

15276 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

720 page
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An introduction to the subject. Illustrations & maps. 

£9.99
Lannon, F.       2002  Osprey   Essential Histories series. New paperback copies. 

35906 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR 1936-1939

95 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Preston, P.       1990  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Paperback, lean to spine, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased and faded card covers. 

35472 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR 1936-39

184 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Preston, P.       1990  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Paperback, very good in faded card covers. 

36079 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR 1936-39

184 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Preston, P.       1990  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Paperback, very good in scuffed and faded card covers. 

33322 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR 1936-39

184 page

Part of the Windrush History of the 20th Century. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Ranzato, G.      1999  The Windrush Press   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in card covers. 

34511 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR: A CENTURY IN FOCUS

126 page

Produced to accompany the exhibition held at the Imperial War Museum, 18 October 2001 to 28 
April 2002.

£10.00
Preston, P. (Introduction. )       2001  Imperial War Museum   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35336 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR: DREAMS + NIGHTMARES

64 page

The Socialist History Society. Occasional Papers Series: No 7. Papers by Tony Atienza and Paul 
Preston. 

£5.00
Atienza, T. & Preston, P.         Socialist History Society   Booklet; very good in card covers. 

36879 THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR: HISTORICAL ANTECEDENTS AND CONSEQUENCES

29 page

A study of the battles that raged for the city of Madrid. Maps. Reprint of 1958 edition. 

£26.95

Colodny, R. C.      2010  Transaction Books   New paperback copies. 

31589 THE STRUGGLE FOR MADRID: THE CENTRAL EPIC OF THE SPANISH CONFLICT 1936-
1937

256 page

Herbert Matthews reported the Spanish Civil War for the New York Times; his views on the past, 
present and future of the country (1958). 

£4.00
Matthews, H. L.      1958  Heinemann   Hardback without dustjacket; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in green 
cloth boards. 

34566 THE YOKE AND THE ARROWS: A REPORT ON SPAIN

178 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Hughes, B,       2011  Osprey   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

35937 THEY SHALL NOT PASS! THE BRITISH BATTALION AT JARAMA - THE SPANISH CIVIL 
WAR

272 page

The background and story of the Spanish Civil War by the Heroic Resistance Leader Delores 
Ibarruri. Translated from El Unico Camino. 

£8.00
Ibarruri, D.       1976  International Publishers, New York   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. First 
paperback edition. 

32800 THEY SHALL NOT PASS: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF LA PASIONARIA

351 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Wheeler, G.       2003  Zymurgy Publishing   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in card covers. 

34512 TO MAKE THE PEOPLE SMILE AGAIN: A MEMOIR OF THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR

190 page
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An introduction to the organisation, uniforms, training, the Spanish Navy, Airforce and Army; 
British, German, Italian and other foreign forces. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hall, C.       1998  Gosling Press   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

28195 VIVA LA MUERTE: NATIONALIST FORCES 1936-1939

51 page

The second part of the experiences of Frank Graham who served with the International Brigade. 
Includes his reviews of a number of post-war books and films regarding the Spanish Civil War. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00

Graham, F.       1999  Self Published   Booklet; fine in fine card covers. 

34538 VOLUNTEER FOR LIBERTY - THE SPANISH CIVIL WAR: BATTLES OF BRUNETE AND 
THE ARAGON

66 page

£30.00
Sommerfield, J.       1937  Alfred A. Knopf, New York   Hardback without dustjacket; previous owner's stamp to paste-
down otherwise good in dented and marked yellow decorated boards. First American edition 

32799 VOLUNTEER IN SPAIN

155 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Cooper, M. & Parkes, R.       2000  Reading International Brigades Memorial Committee   Paperback; edge of pages 
yellowed, dent to corner of pages otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

35215 WE CANNOT PARK ON BOTH SIDES: READING VOLUNTEERS IN THE SPANISH CIVIL 
WAR 1936-39

139 page

. Many published for the first time. From the Great War and the October Revolution, via the 
General Strike to Spain and war against Hitler, a unique record of those revolutionary years. 

£4.99
Purcell, H. (edited. )       2006  Smokestack   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £6.99.

34556 WE'RE GOING ON! THE COLLECTED POEMS OF TOM WINTRINGHAM

94 page
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